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ADDENDUM - CURRENT RATES

A RECONNECTION FEE

Plan A $27.00
Plan B $32.00
Plan C $48.00

B. MOVES, ADDS AND CHANGES

Business and Residential Charge per:

Plan A $6.00
Plan B $9.00
Plan C $11.00

C. PRIMARY INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER CHANGE CHARGE

Plan A $4.00
Plan B $5.00

D. CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH PREMISES VISIT TROUBLE ISOLATION CHARGE

PV Charge Residential Plan A $5.75
Plan B $10.00
PV Charge Business Plan A $4.25
Plan B $15.75
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ADDENDUM - CURRENT RATES

E CALL CHARGES

Per Call Service Charges
Station to Station

Dial Calling Card Plan A $0.24
Plan B $0.47
3" Number Billed Plan A $0.88
Plan B $1.10
Plan C $2.45

E. CALL CHARGES (Continued)

Person to Person Plan A $2.75
Plan B $3.85
All Other Plan A $0.95
Plan B $2.60
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F. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. Flat Rate Service

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring Connection Charge  Plan A $ 7.00
Plan B $22.75
Plan C $34.00
Monthly Recurrring Charges:
- Each Service line Plan A $ 6.75
Plan B $11.75
Plan C $23.00
Voice Mail Option, Per Line Plan A $ 7.75
Plan B $17.00
Custom Calling Features (per line, per month)
- Each feature Plan A $ 150
Plan B $ 5.00
Plan C $ 9.00
CLASS Features (per line, per month)
- Each feature Plan A $ 5.75
Plan B $ 8.00
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F. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Continued)

2. Message Rate Service

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Monthly Recurring Charges:

- Each Base Service Line Plan A $4.00
Plan B $11.25
Plan C $17.75

Custom Calling Features

- Nonrecurring Charges Plan A $3.25
Plan B $9.00
Plan C $16.25

- Each features (per line, per month) Plan A $6.00
Plan B $13.75

CLASS Features

- Each feature (per line, per month) Plan A $2.75
Plan B $9.00

- Nonrecurring Charges
Plan A $0.95
Plan B $5.25
Plan C $9.75

3. Message Usage Charges

Per Message Plan A $ .10

Plan B $ .14
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G. BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. Basic Business Line Service

A. Message Rate Basic Business Line Service

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring Connection Charge:

Monthly Recurring Charges:

- Each Base Service Line

- Voice Mail Option, per line

Custom Calling Features:
(per line, per month)
- Each feature
CLASS Features

(per line, per month)
- Each feature

- Nonrecurring Charges

Plan A
Plan B
Plan C

Plan A
Plan B

Plan A
Plan B

Plan A
Plan B

Plan A
Plan B

Plan A
Plan B
Plan C

$11.00
$28.00
$40.00

$7.00
$17.75

$10.75
$12.00

$2.75
$7.75

$3.50
$9.00

$14.75
$38.25
$66.50
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G. BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. Basic Business Line Service

A. Message Rate Basic Business Line Service (Cont’d)

Message Usage Charges
Per Message Plan A
Plan B

Monthly Recuring Charges:
- Each Trunk Plan A
Plan B

B Message Rate PBX Trunks

Message Usage Charges

Per Message Charge Plan A
Plan B

C. Direct Inward Dialing (DID)

Nonrecurring Connection Charge Plan A
Plan B
Plan C

DID Monthly Recurring Charge

- Each Group of 20 numbers Plan A
Plan B

- Each Group of 100 numbers Plan A
Plan B

$. 008
$. 010

$12.00
$17.50

$ 035
$ 0.95

$255.75
$349.25
$395.00

$ 275
$ 4.00

$12.00
$22.75
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G. BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. Basic Business Line Service (Cont’d)

D. DID Trunk Termination

1 Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring Connection Charge  Plan A $244.75
Plan B $368.00

DID Monthly Recurring Charge

- Each Group of 20 numbers Plan A $ 4.00
Plan B $ 5.00

- Each Group of 100 numbers Plan A $15.00
Plan B $24.75
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