Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015 Addendum 1 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

<u>ADDENDUM – CURRENT RATES</u>

A. RECONNECTION FEE

Plan A	\$27.00
Plan B	\$32.00
Plan C	\$48.00

B. MOVES, ADDS AND CHANGES

Business and Residential Charge per:

Plan A	\$ 6.00
Plan B	\$ 9.00
Plan C	\$11.00

C. PRIMARY INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER CHANGE CHARGE

Plan A \$4.00 Plan B \$5.00

D. CHARGES ASSOCIATED WITH PREMISES VISIT TROUBLE ISOLATION CHARGE

PV Charge Residential	Plan A Plan B	\$ 5.75 \$10.00
PV Charge Business	Plan A Plan B	\$ 4.25 \$15.75

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 05/28/2015 Received: 05/15/2015

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015

Addendum 2 **Revision 0** Supersedes 0

<u>ADDENDUM – CURRENT RATES</u>

Ε CALL CHARGES

Per Call Service Charges Station to Station

Dial Calling Card	Plan A	\$0.24
	Plan B	\$0.47
3 rd Number Billed	Plan A	\$0.88
	Plan B	\$1.10
	Plan C	\$2.45

CALL CHARGES (Continued) E.

Person to Person	Plan A Plan B	\$2.75 \$3.85
All Other	Plan A Plan B	\$0.95 \$2.60

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015 Addendum 3 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

F. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. Flat Rate Service

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring Connection Charge	Plan A Plan B Plan C	\$ 7.00 \$ 22.75 \$ 34.00
Monthly Recurring Charges:		
- Each Service line	Plan A	\$ 6.75
	Plan B	\$ 11.75
	Plan C	\$ 23.00
Voice Mail Option, Per Line	Plan A	\$ 7.75
1 ,	Plan B	\$ 17.00
Custom Calling Features (per	r line, per month)	
- Each feature	Plan A	\$ 1.50
	Plan B	\$ 5.00
	Plan C	\$ 9.00
CLASS Features (per line, pe	er month)	
- Each feature	Plan A	\$ 5.75
	Plan B	\$ 8.00

Issued by: Bill Mulcahy, COO 110 E. Atlantic Ave., Suite 420, Delray Beach, FL 33444

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015 Addendum 4 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

F. RESIDENTIAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Continued)

2. Message Rate Service

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

	Monthly Recurring Charges:		
	- Each Base Service Line	Plan A	\$ 4.00
		Plan B	\$11.25
		Plan C	\$17.75
	Custom Calling Features		
	- Nonrecurring Charges	Plan A	\$ 3.25
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Plan B	\$ 9.00
		Plan C	\$16.25
	- Each features (per line, per month)	Plan A	\$ 6.00
	Each realars (per mie, per monar)	Plan B	\$13.75
	CLASS Features		
	- Each feature (per line, per month)	Plan A	\$ 2.75
	Each reason (per mie, per month)	Plan B	\$ 9.00
	- Nonrecurring Charges		7 2 1 0 0
	-	Plan A	\$ 0.95
		Plan B	\$ 5.25
		Plan C	\$ 9.75
3.	Message Usage Charges		
	Per Message	Plan A	\$.10
	5	Plan B	\$.14

Issued by: Bill Mulcahy, COO 110 E. Atlantic Ave., Suite 420, Delray Beach, FL 33444

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 05/28/2015 Received: 05/15/2015

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015

Addendum 5 **Revision 0** Supersedes 0

G. **BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES**

Basic Business Line Service 1.

Message Rate Basic Business Line Service A.

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring Connection Charge:	Plan A Plan B Plan C	\$11.00 \$28.00 \$40.00
Monthly Recurring Charges:		
- Each Base Service Line	Plan A Plan B	\$ 7.00 \$17.75
- Voice Mail Option, per line	Plan A Plan B	\$10.75 \$12.00
Custom Calling Features:	Plan A Plan B	\$ 2.75 \$ 7.75
(per line, per month) - Each feature	Plan A Plan B	\$ 3.50 \$ 9.00
- Nonrecurring Charges	Plan A Plan B Plan C	\$14.75 \$38.25 \$66.50

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015 Addendum 6 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

G. BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

1. <u>Basic Business Line Service</u>

A. <u>Message Rate Basic Business Line Service (Cont'd)</u>

Message Usage Charges	Message	Usage	Charges
-----------------------	---------	-------	---------

	1,10000000 00000 011012000		
	Per Message	Plan A Plan B	\$. 008 \$. 010
	Monthly Recuring Charges: - Each Trunk	Plan A Plan B	\$12.00 \$17.50
В	Message Rate PBX Trunks		
	Message Usage Charges		
	Per Message Charge	Plan A Plan B	\$ 0.35 \$ 0.95
C.	Direct Inward Dialing (DID)		
	Nonrecurring Connection Charge	Plan A Plan B Plan C	\$255.75 \$349.25 \$395.00
	DID Monthly Recurring Charge - Each Group of 20 numbers	Plan A Plan B	\$ 2.75 \$ 4.00
	- Each Group of 100 numbers	Plan A Plan B	\$ 12.00 \$ 22.75

Issued by: Bill Mulcahy, COO 110 E. Atlantic Ave., Suite 420, Delray Beach, FL 33444

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 05/28/2015 Received: 05/15/2015

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Effective: May 28, 2015

Addendum 7 Revision 0 Supersedes 0

G. **BUSINESS SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES**

Basic Business Line Service (Cont'd) 1.

D. **DID Trunk Termination**

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges .1

Plan A	\$244.75
Plan B	\$368.00
Plan A	\$ 4.00
Plan B	\$ 5.00
Plan A	\$ 15.00
Plan B	\$ 24.75
	Plan B Plan A Plan B Plan A